Start

T1
T7
T13
T
T4
T11
T11
T19
T7
T13
T13
T7
T40
T4
T4
T13

T19
T23
T23
T40
T23
T30
T40

T7
T13
T19
T23
T19
T40
T40
T40
T30
T30
T23
T13
T67
T30
T30
T48
T30
T30
T61
T48

T23

Finish

1

2
T3
T3
T3
T6
T6
T6
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
15
T16
T16
T16
T19
T19
T21
T21
T21
T24
T24
T24
T24
T24
T24
T24
T24
T24
T33
T33
T33
T36
T36
T36
T36
T40
T40
T40
T43
T43

T43

Bandon Dunes Championship

Bandon Dunes Resort - Bandon Dunes Course
Bandon, OR
Black Tees (2019) and Black Tees (2019)
Dates: Mar 10 - Mar 12

Player Team

Blake Tomlinson Utah

Kevin Velo San Jose State
Kevin Geniza Oregon
Esteban Missura Denver
Tristan Mandur Utah
Jackson Markham * SMU

Noah Goodwin SMU
Spencer Tibbits Oregon State
Ryan Gronlund Oregon

Will Grimmer Ohio State
Christian Salzer NC State
McClure Meissner SMU

A. Segundo Oliva Pinto UNCW
Jordan Costello * Utah

Alex Lee Fresno State
Hugo Townsend Boise State
Daniel Wetterich Ohio State
Yin Ho Yue * Oregon

Cal McCoy Denver

Reid Bedell USC Upstate
Ben Wong SMU
Cameron Barzekoff Boise State
Stephen Franken NC State
Benjamin Shipp NC State
Caleb Ramirez Ohio State

Bryce Wortman
Tommy Stephenson
Kevin Huff

Paul Louis Gachet
Jordan Warnock
Kyler Dunkle

Jake Bryson

Matt Carter

John Sand

Laken Hinton
Sean Kato
Matthew Heitel
Brian Humphreys
Axel Einarsson
Enrique Marin
Nick Nolan

Easton Paxton
Kevin Stone *
Shawn Lu

Charlie Magruder

San Jose State
Fresno State
Fresno State
CSU - Northridge
USC Upstate
Utah

Utah Valley
USC Upstate
Denver

Ohio State
Oregon State
San Jose State
Boise State
Utah

Idaho
Gonzaga

NC State

Ohio State
Oregon State

Gonzaga

70
72
73
72
72
72
73
75
75
75
78
74
80
77
75
73
69
76
77
75
75
79
76
77
73
75
74
76
77
72
77
77
75
77
74
74
75
76
75
77
75
77
76
76

74

69
71
72
67
69
72
71
71
68
70
67
69
69
64
66
72
71
70
70
72
74
68
72
72
70
70
72
71
69
77
72
72
73
71
73
71
78
72
73
73
73
71
76
74

73

Scores

73
70
71
77
75
73
73
71
75
73
73
75
69
77
78
75
80
74
74
74
73
75
74
74
80
78
77
76
77
74
74
74
76
76
77
80
72
77
77
76
78
78
75
77

80

212
213
216
216
216
217
217
217
218
218
218
218
218
218
219
220
220
220
221
221
222
222
222
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
224
224
224
225
225
225
225
226
226
226
227
227

227
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Start

T23
T67
T48
T55
T61
T55
T48
T55
T78
T40
T67
T67
T61
T30
T61
T55
T78
T75
T48
T55
T40
T55
T61
T78
T67
T75
T48
T67
T78
86
102
T48
T87
T78
T67
T91
T100
T97
T78
T61
T78
T78

T67

Finish
T43
T43
T43
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T55
T55
T55
T55
T59
T59
T59
T62
T62
T62
T62
T62
T62
T68
T68
T68
T71
T71
T71
T71

75
T76
T76
T76
T79
T79
T79
T79
T79
T79
T79
T79
T87

T87

Player

Cody Riecks
Seldon Doyle
Christofer Rahm *
Kyosuke Hara
Blake McShea
Tripp Summerlin
Tyler Munetake *
Mason Schulze
Travis Hansen
Colt Sherrell

Eric Hagen

Scott Redelsperger
Nicklaus Chiam
Skyler Eubank
Grant Johnson *
Grant Engle *
Carson Barry *
Thomas Mulligan
Sean Yu

Ollie Osborne
Stephen Saleeby
Justin Thompson
Parker Sisk *
Craig Ronne

Will Voetsch
Harrison Rhoades
Donald Kay *
Tomas Helgo
Daniel Kolar
Klaus Ganter *
Sean Langham
Tomas Skajem
Nolan Mills *
Holden Backes
Roy Kang

Grant Cole
Hunter Fry

Jake Godfrey
Ryan Maine *
Gabe Lysen
Reese McFarlane
Sun Paripunna

Tyler Holmes

Bandon Dunes Championship

Bandon Dunes Resort - Bandon Dunes Course
Bandon, OR
Black Tees (2019) and Black Tees (2019)
Dates: Mar 10 - Mar 12

Team

Fresno State
Fresno State
UNCW

Oregon State
UNCW

UNCW

Gonzaga

Boise State

Idaho

Idaho

Denver
Washington State
Washington State
Boise State
Gonzaga

Ohio State
Oregon State
Oregon

San Jose State
SMU

UNCW

SMU

San Jose State
Oregon

Ohio State

NC State

Oregon

CSU - Northridge
Washington State
Idaho

Idaho

CSU - Northridge
NC State
Gonzaga

Denver
Washington State
USC Upstate
Utah Valley
Washington State
Utah Valley
UNCW

USC Upstate

Utah Valley

75
77
77
75
75
78
76
79
85
78
74
80
79
74
78
81
77
80
77
78
75
77
78
79
78
79
77
73
81
86
86
76
82
80
82
80
85
83
77
78
81
78

79

72
76
73
76
77
73
74
72
70
71
79
73
73
74
74
70
78
74
73
73
74
74
74
76
75
75
73
80
74
70
76
74
75
75
71
78
76
77
78
74
74
77

74

Scores

80
74
77
77
76
77
78
77
73
80
76
76
77
82
78
79
76
77
81
80
82
80
80
77
79
79
83
80
78
78
73
85
78
81
83
78
75
76
81
84
81
82

84

227
227
227
228
228
228
228
228
228
229
229
229
229
230
230
230
231
231
231
231
231
231
232
232
232
233
233
233
233
234
235
235
235
236
236
236
236
236
236
236
236
237

237
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+15
+15
+16
+16
+16
+17
+17
+17
+17
+18
+19
+19
+19
+20
+20
+20
+20
+20
+20
+20
+20
+21

+21



Start

T75
T103
T87
T30
T95
T87
T97
T91
T91
T97
T91
T87
T95
106
107
105
T100
T103
T30

Finish
T87
T90
T90
T90
T90
T94
T94
T94
T97
T97

99
T100
T100
T100
T103
T103

105
106

Player

Ryan Hoffenberg
Luis Calderon
Chris Mogg

Jack Mancinotti *
Marcel Boet *
Tom Gueant

Cole Chrisman
Nick St Clair
Nolan Thoroughgood
Sam Foust *
Kymer Li *

Brentt Salas *
Cameron Nicklos *
Mitchell Schow

AJ Armstrong

Joel Veenstra *
Nate Jetter *

Matt Ruel

Ben Campbell

Bandon Dunes Championship

Bandon Dunes Resort - Bandon Dunes Course
Bandon, OR
Black Tees (2019) and Black Tees (2019)
Dates: Mar 10 - Mar 12

Team

CSU - Northridge
CSU - Northridge
Gonzaga

Ohio State
Oregon

Oregon

Idaho

Utah Valley
Oregon State
Oregon

Oregon
Gonzaga
Gonzaga

Utah
Washington State
Idaho

San Jose State
Gonzaga

San Jose State

83
85
81
72
79
74
81
81
83
82
79
81
84
90
84
85
80
85
78

71
78
76
76
80
83
79
77
75
78
79
76
75
75
85
79
81
78
70

Scores

83
75
81
90
79
82
79
81
82
80
83
85
83
77
75
80
84
84

237
238
238
238
238
239
239
239
240
240
241
242
242
242
244
244
245
247
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