

Bandon Dunes Championship

Bandon Dunes Resort - Bandon Dunes Course
Bandon, OR
Black Tees (2019) and Black Tees (2019)
Dates: Mar 10 - Mar 12

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores				
T1	1	Blake Tomlinson	Utah	70	69	73	212	-4
T7	2	Kevin Velo	San Jose State	72	71	70	213	-3
T13	T3	Kevin Geniza	Oregon	73	72	71	216	E
T1	T3	Esteban Missura	Denver	72	67	77	216	E
T4	T3	Tristan Mandur	Utah	72	69	75	216	E
T11	T6	Jackson Markham *	SMU	72	72	73	217	+1
T11	T6	Noah Goodwin	SMU	73	71	73	217	+1
T19	T6	Spencer Tibbits	Oregon State	75	71	71	217	+1
T7	T9	Ryan Gronlund	Oregon	75	68	75	218	+2
T13	T9	Will Grimmer	Ohio State	75	70	73	218	+2
T13	T9	Christian Salzer	NC State	78	67	73	218	+2
T7	T9	McClure Meissner	SMU	74	69	75	218	+2
T40	T9	A. Segundo Oliva Pinto	UNCW	80	69	69	218	+2
T4	T9	Jordan Costello *	Utah	77	64	77	218	+2
T4	15	Alex Lee	Fresno State	75	66	78	219	+3
T13	T16	Hugo Townsend	Boise State	73	72	75	220	+4
3	T16	Daniel Wetterich	Ohio State	69	71	80	220	+4
T19	T16	Yin Ho Yue *	Oregon	76	70	74	220	+4
T23	T19	Cal McCoy	Denver	77	70	74	221	+5
T23	T19	Reid Bedell	USC Upstate	75	72	74	221	+5
T40	T21	Ben Wong	SMU	75	74	73	222	+6
T23	T21	Cameron Barzekoff	Boise State	79	68	75	222	+6
T30	T21	Stephen Franken	NC State	76	72	74	222	+6
T40	T24	Benjamin Shipp	NC State	77	72	74	223	+7
T7	T24	Caleb Ramirez	Ohio State	73	70	80	223	+7
T13	T24	Bryce Wortman	San Jose State	75	70	78	223	+7
T19	T24	Tommy Stephenson	Fresno State	74	72	77	223	+7
T23	T24	Kevin Huff	Fresno State	76	71	76	223	+7
T19	T24	Paul Louis Gachet	CSU - Northridge	77	69	77	223	+7
T40	T24	Jordan Warnock	USC Upstate	72	77	74	223	+7
T40	T24	Kyler Dunkle	Utah	77	72	74	223	+7
T40	T24	Jake Bryson	Utah Valley	77	72	74	223	+7
T30	T33	Matt Carter	USC Upstate	75	73	76	224	+8
T30	T33	John Sand	Denver	77	71	76	224	+8
T23	T33	Laken Hinton	Ohio State	74	73	77	224	+8
T13	T36	Sean Kato	Oregon State	74	71	80	225	+9
T67	T36	Matthew Heitel	San Jose State	75	78	72	225	+9
T30	T36	Brian Humphreys	Boise State	76	72	77	225	+9
T30	T36	Axel Einarsson	Utah	75	73	77	225	+9
T48	T40	Enrique Marin	Idaho	77	73	76	226	+10
T30	T40	Nick Nolan	Gonzaga	75	73	78	226	+10
T30	T40	Easton Paxton	NC State	77	71	78	226	+10
T61	T43	Kevin Stone *	Ohio State	76	76	75	227	+11
T48	T43	Shawn Lu	Oregon State	76	74	77	227	+11
T23	T43	Charlie Magruder	Gonzaga	74	73	80	227	+11

Bandon Dunes Championship

Bandon Dunes Resort - Bandon Dunes Course
Bandon, OR
Black Tees (2019) and Black Tees (2019)
Dates: Mar 10 - Mar 12

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores				
T23	T43	Cody Riecks	Fresno State	75	72	80	227	+11
T67	T43	Seldon Doyle	Fresno State	77	76	74	227	+11
T48	T43	Christofer Rahm *	UNCW	77	73	77	227	+11
T55	T49	Kyosuke Hara	Oregon State	75	76	77	228	+12
T61	T49	Blake McShea	UNCW	75	77	76	228	+12
T55	T49	Tripp Summerlin	UNCW	78	73	77	228	+12
T48	T49	Tyler Munetake *	Gonzaga	76	74	78	228	+12
T55	T49	Mason Schulze	Boise State	79	72	77	228	+12
T78	T49	Travis Hansen	Idaho	85	70	73	228	+12
T40	T55	Colt Sherrell	Idaho	78	71	80	229	+13
T67	T55	Eric Hagen	Denver	74	79	76	229	+13
T67	T55	Scott Redelsperger	Washington State	80	73	76	229	+13
T61	T55	Nicklaus Chiam	Washington State	79	73	77	229	+13
T30	T59	Skyler Eubank	Boise State	74	74	82	230	+14
T61	T59	Grant Johnson *	Gonzaga	78	74	78	230	+14
T55	T59	Grant Engle *	Ohio State	81	70	79	230	+14
T78	T62	Carson Barry *	Oregon State	77	78	76	231	+15
T75	T62	Thomas Mulligan	Oregon	80	74	77	231	+15
T48	T62	Sean Yu	San Jose State	77	73	81	231	+15
T55	T62	Ollie Osborne	SMU	78	73	80	231	+15
T40	T62	Stephen Saleeby	UNCW	75	74	82	231	+15
T55	T62	Justin Thompson	SMU	77	74	80	231	+15
T61	T68	Parker Sisk *	San Jose State	78	74	80	232	+16
T78	T68	Craig Ronne	Oregon	79	76	77	232	+16
T67	T68	Will Voetsch	Ohio State	78	75	79	232	+16
T75	T71	Harrison Rhoades	NC State	79	75	79	233	+17
T48	T71	Donald Kay *	Oregon	77	73	83	233	+17
T67	T71	Tomas Helgo	CSU - Northridge	73	80	80	233	+17
T78	T71	Daniel Kolar	Washington State	81	74	78	233	+17
86	75	Klaus Ganter *	Idaho	86	70	78	234	+18
102	T76	Sean Langham	Idaho	86	76	73	235	+19
T48	T76	Tomas Skajem	CSU - Northridge	76	74	85	235	+19
T87	T76	Nolan Mills *	NC State	82	75	78	235	+19
T78	T79	Holden Backes	Gonzaga	80	75	81	236	+20
T67	T79	Roy Kang	Denver	82	71	83	236	+20
T91	T79	Grant Cole	Washington State	80	78	78	236	+20
T100	T79	Hunter Fry	USC Upstate	85	76	75	236	+20
T97	T79	Jake Godfrey	Utah Valley	83	77	76	236	+20
T78	T79	Ryan Maine *	Washington State	77	78	81	236	+20
T61	T79	Gabe Lysen	Utah Valley	78	74	84	236	+20
T78	T79	Reese McFarlane	UNCW	81	74	81	236	+20
T78	T87	Sun Paripunna	USC Upstate	78	77	82	237	+21
T67	T87	Tyler Holmes	Utah Valley	79	74	84	237	+21

Bandon Dunes Championship

Bandon Dunes Resort - Bandon Dunes Course
Bandon, OR
Black Tees (2019) and Black Tees (2019)
Dates: Mar 10 - Mar 12

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores				
T75	T87	Ryan Hoffenberg	CSU - Northridge	83	71	83	237	+21
T103	T90	Luis Calderon	CSU - Northridge	85	78	75	238	+22
T87	T90	Chris Mogg	Gonzaga	81	76	81	238	+22
T30	T90	Jack Mancinotti *	Ohio State	72	76	90	238	+22
T95	T90	Marcel Boet *	Oregon	79	80	79	238	+22
T87	T94	Tom Gueant	Oregon	74	83	82	239	+23
T97	T94	Cole Chrisman	Idaho	81	79	79	239	+23
T91	T94	Nick St Clair	Utah Valley	81	77	81	239	+23
T91	T97	Nolan Thoroughgood	Oregon State	83	75	82	240	+24
T97	T97	Sam Foust *	Oregon	82	78	80	240	+24
T91	99	Kymer Li *	Oregon	79	79	83	241	+25
T87	T100	Brentt Salas *	Gonzaga	81	76	85	242	+26
T95	T100	Cameron Nicklos *	Gonzaga	84	75	83	242	+26
106	T100	Mitchell Schow	Utah	90	75	77	242	+26
107	T103	AJ Armstrong	Washington State	84	85	75	244	+28
105	T103	Joel Veenstra *	Idaho	85	79	80	244	+28
T100	105	Nate Jetter *	San Jose State	80	81	84	245	+29
T103	106	Matt Ruel	Gonzaga	85	78	84	247	+31
T30	-	Ben Campbell	San Jose State	78	70	W	-	-